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W A S H I N G T O N

iJTlLJTIES ANb TRAPISpOItYATION

coatan~ssioa

HOUSEHOLD GOODS MOVING
COMPANY FER1V.[~T APPLICATION

e of Household Goode Authors R nested —Check one Fee Re uired

v Provisional and permanent authority. The fee for provisional, and then perrnanent $ 550
authority is a one-time fee. —Complete pages 2 , 7 and Attachment A

❑ Permanent authority to vansfer or acquire control resulting in a change ire $ 550
ownership pr cv~ntrollin~g interest (at least six months must be served on a
tempot~ary provisional basis) —Complete pages 2 - 7 and Attachment B

❑ anent authority to transfer or acquire control under the exceptions in WAC $ 25~
480- -186 and DSO-15-187 —Complete pages 2 ~ 7 end Attachments B &. C

m - ust be filed within 30 days of cancellation, depending S 250
on criteria set forth in WAC 48p-1S-450) —Complete pages 2 - 3 at►d include a
statement justifying the reinstatement

a Namc Chan e — Com lete a es 2 - 3 and Atte.chrnent D $ 3~

TYPE OF PAYMENT

❑ Check ❑Money Order C1 Amex ❑ Masteroard ~ Visa

Amount: $250.00 Bxpirati~nDate:7u1 14 20]4

CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false ste.tement, certify that the follpwing
information is true and correct, that I stn authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the
applicant and that al] information on file is current and valid,

Name (printed):. Kevin M, Anderson, Company' Name: Anderson srid Yamada. p.C.

Cardholder's Si turcc: Date: Tan 14 2ot4
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BUSINESS INFORMATION'

Name of Applicant West Cost Piano Moving and Storage, LLC
(must be individual, partners of a partnership or cor[~oretion)

Trade Name, if applice.ble

PYlysiCsl AddiC35 310 5E 6th Avenue, PoRland, OR 97214

Mailing Addi'es9 P.O. Box 22362, Milwaukie, OR 97269

Telephone Number (503 34-2226 Fax Number (503) 234-4187

UBI #: 602-776-668 EmaiL'~onwillie430(daol.com

USDOT #: 1304320 (Tf you currently don't have one, you can go online at
vvww.fmcsca.dot.~ov/online-registration to apply far one or aaI1360-596-3812 for essistsnee.)

Department of Labor & Industries-Worker's Comp Acct? Account # No; Oro on sAIP 972007

Employment Security Department registration number? ESD # ~;~~on Darr ICiled Gomgany

Is your business registered with the Department ofRevenue7 ~ No es

TXPE OF BUSINESS STRUCTURE

0 Ic~dividuel ❑ Partnership ~ Corporetion ❑Other

List the name, title and percentage of parnier's share or,stock distribution for nnajor stockholders:

"' ame Title Stock Distribution or Percentage o~ Shares

Jon Willie 1vletnber-Mensger 33.33%

Douglas Storey Member 33.33%

Mitch Paola Member 33.33°r6

~Mn~t rovide a co of s valid Waghin on state driver's license for each erson listed above.

Pogo 3 of la

August 2012
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Form E

UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY

DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE
(Executed in Triplicate) 

COMMISSIONWASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION hereinafter called CommissionFiled with ~
(Name of Commission)

This is to ceRify. that the ALI~MERICA FINANCIAL BENEFIT INSURANCE
(Name of Company)

(hereinafter called Company) of 440 LINCOLN ST, PO BOX 15063, WORCESTER,~'L4 01615-0063
(Home OKce Address of Company)

has issued to WEST CAOST PIANO MOVING & STORAGE of 310 SE 6TH AVE PORTLAND. OR 97214
(Name of Motor Carrier) (Address of Motor Carrier)

a policy or policies of insurance effective from 12~~ 12013 12:01 A.M. standard time at the address of the insured stated in said policy or

policies and continuing until cancelled as provided herein, which, by attachment of the Uniform Motor Carrier Bodily Injury and Property Damage

Liability Insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and property damage liability insurance covering the

obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in which [he Commission has jurisdiction or

regulations promulgated in accordance therewith.

Whenever requested.. the Company agrees to furnish the Commission a duplicate original of said policy or policies and all endorsements

thereon.

TF115 certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such

cancellation may be effected by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State Commission, such thirty (30) days'

notice to commence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Commission.

Countersigned at 440 LINCOLN ST, PO BOX 15063, WORCESTER. MA 01615-0063
(Street Address) /City) (State) (Zip Code)

this 17TH day of JANUARY 20 14

Insurance Company File No. AW2 A167193
(Policy Number)

MC 1633a (Ed. 8-99) UNIFORM INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

Authorized ompany Representative)

IRB 35398
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Dig A1.RH(~27 C7C►

According to the PeperwoAc Rgductlon Act~of 1995, no persona are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a
veIIG OMB control number. h le estimated hat an average of 10 minutes per response is required to complete thla col~ect~on of information.
This estimate IncHudea time for reviewing Instnactions, searching existing daCa sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and
completing and reviewing the collection of ~nforrnation. Commento conceming the acxuracy of this burden astlmate or euggeatlon6 for
reducing this burden should be directed to lie Federal Highway Admfnfstration, 400 7th St., SW, Washington, DC 20590.

Form B. M. C. 32

EN

Issued toWEST COAST PIANO

Of P O BOX 22162_MI,LWAUKIE OR
~'~AddressVof

Dated at 440.Lfnc~ln St Worcester M
Address of

Amending Policy No. fH2 A168627 0!

Name of Cnsurance Company H,4NQ,

Approved by OMB
215-0570
Expires 1 1/30/2001

FAR M~TQR GAMMON GARRIER PaLICES OF INSURANCE
>R CARGO I.IRBILfTY UNDER 49 U.S.C. 13806

d&

carrier (Street, City, State, Zip Cpde)

th~sQ1 __„ day of 12 -.- —_-_--. 2033 _-
Oitloe/Brsnoh(Agency

Telephone Number (~,~Qj~2~ _Pe~~.Q ..~___~_ Countersigned by
Insurance comp nr

._ ... EffeCtlVe date 1?/01-•.-•.----•--.~....__.__..~.~ ?9J.~—

lnsur~nce Ca. Filer ~ 02330-00

f

Authorized company Representative

The policy to which this endor ement is attached Is a cargo Insurance policy, and fs hereby amended to assure
complfe.nce by the insured, as e comm n carrier of prapeAy by motor vehicle, with Section 139oe, Title 49 of the United States
Cody, v~th reference to maf¢Ing carnpe sation to shippers o.r consignees for elf property belonging to shippers or consignees
coming into the Rossesslon of such ca 'er in connection with Its transportation servfee ceder certificate issued to the insured
by tt~e Federal Highway Administration; (FHWA), or otherwise in t~~ansportation 1n interstate or foreign commerce subject to
FHWA rules end regulations.

In consider~,tipn of the prernlur
agrees tc pay within the limits of Ifablfil
belonging to such shipper or aonsfgneE
service, far which loss or damage-the i
terminals, warehouses, and ether faclli
specifically described in the paticy. T'FiE
routs or sn the territory authorized to be

Within the limits ~f liability her
sNpulatlon, ar lim~t~tlon corrtalneQ In th
by the insure, shall affect in any v+ray ~
payment of any claim arising cut of sup
shippers or conslA.nees, trrespective .of
However, ell terms, cofidltlons, aid Ilrr
end effect as binding betavaen the Insu
made by the Company on accourrt ai e
that the Company v~ro~ld not have bear
contained in this endorsema~rt.

i stated In the policy to which this endorsement Is attached, the Company hereby
y Fierel~nafter provided, any shipper or c~nslgne~ for all Ions of or damage to all property
end coming Into the possession of the insured In connection with such transportation

~aured may be held legally liable, regardless of whether or not the motor vehlc~es,
ies used in connecEion with the transportation of the property hereby Insured 8re
liability of the Company extends to such fosses or damages whether orcurring on the
served by the insured or elsewhere.

lnaiter provided, it lsfurther understood and agreed That no condition, provision,
r policy, or any ocher endorsement thereon or violation thereat, or of this endorsement
ie right of any shipper flr consignee, ~r re(ie~e the Company from liability for the
h transporiati~n service for which the insured may be held legally (cable to compensate
the flnanclal responsibility or lack thereof ar insolvency or ban~uptcy of the insured.
tatione !n the polbcy to which this endorsement Is attached are to remain. In Lull force
ed end the Company. The insured sprees to reimburse the Company for any payrr~ent
iy ices or cfsma8e involving a breach of the teRns of the policy and for any payment
obligated to mQke under tfie provisions of the policy, except for the agre~msnt

The ~IaWlity of the Company f~ the limit provided in this endorsement shall be a continuing one ~otwlthstanding any
recflvery hereunder. The Company sh II not be liable for an amount in excess of $5,000 in respect to a!t losses or damages to
properly hereby insured carried on anyIone motor vehicle, nor In any event for an amount in excess of $10,0 0, fn respect to
any loss of or damage to or aggregate bf Ivssa~ or damages of or to such property occurring at any one lime and place.

Whenever requested by the F~iWA, the Company agrees to furnish to the FHWA s duplicate original of said policy
and all endorsem9nts thereon. This en~lQrsemenl maY not be canceled without cancellatfdn of the policy to which ii is attached.
Such cancellation'may be effected by e Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' nodes in writing to the SHWA at ft~
office in Wash►ngton, D.C_, said thirty ( o) days' notice to commence to run from the dale notlea is actually received at the
office of ss9d FHWA. ~ MC 2474c (08-2012

Received Time Jan, 16, 2014 11:10AM No. 2347
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lFi2 A 1 [i~ri27 n0

It Is agreed that
1. The certification of tt

carrier Isw or regulat
thereto, amends the ~
the provisions of such
required thereby, pad
payment rnada by the
of this policy exoept

2. The LJnifOrm AAotor G
Commissions indiaa

3. This endorsement m
Such csncellallon m
writing to the State (~
notice to commence'~I
Commissivr..

Attached to end forming
COMPANY,

herein called Company, of

to w~sr coas~r Piano

of P O BOX 22182,Wt1LW

Dated at Worcester MA

FORM
UAIIFORM MOTOR CARRIER CARGO

INSURANCE ENDORSEMENT

e policy as proof of responsibility under the provisions of any State motor
ons promulgated by any State Commission having jurisdiction with respect
aollcy to provide Insurance -for motor carrier cargo Ilabiliry In sccordance w1~h
i law or regulations to the extent of the coverage and limits of liability
vided only that the insured agrees to reimburse tha company for any
a company which it would not have baen obligated to make under the terms
>y reason of the obligation assumed In making such a~rt'rffaation.
arrfer Cargo Cerli~caie of insurance has been filed with the State
.d on the reverse side hereof.
ay not be canceled withoc►t cancellation of the policy to which it is Qttsched.
ry be effected by tF~e cflmpany ortha insured giving thirty (3D? days' notioe.in
ommis6ion with which such certificate has been filed, such thirty (30) daye'
to run from the dente the notice Is actually ~ecelved fn the office of such

of policy No. IH2 A16B627 00 issued by HANOVER INSURANCE

Lincoln S11~Itorcaster MA 01653

NC &

01 deny of pecember 2013

Courrtersigned by

A+rn►orized Campary Repreaenmitive

This form deterrnine~ by the :National Association of Rallro~d and Utilities Commissioners and
promulgated by the Interstate Comme~~ Commission pursuant to the provisions of Secti~ 202 (b) (2) of,
the interstate Commerce Ack (49 U.S.C., sec. ~2 ib) ~2>}.

sac 2aaa (~a, oelao~a) ~

Received Time Jan. 16. 2014 11:10AM No. 2347
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Anderson
aa~.d

Yamada, P.C.
A'I,`I'aYiNEYB AT LAjY

sr~s sw Barnes aosd, suite s~~, pvrtland, Oregon s~,~~~ Telephone (~0~1~~7-ayes ~t►x (~oa) xx7-~o4~
Joima Andm~Bon•
Terence J. Yamada«
1iCevin M. Aederr+vn
Mdre~~ ~ BCblege~

7anuery 16, 2014 ~ -,.,~~,a,a.,~~s.~
File No. 5611-004 '~`°"'"°"'""°`°"°"'~

VIA ~-MAII~: tleipski~ntc.wa.gov; and
FAX: (360) 5S6-1.~81~

Tina Lcipski
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
PO Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504-7250

~,tE: Weet Coast Piano Moving and Storage, LLC -- PermSt No. HG-63133
Eipplicati~n for Reinstatement of Household Goode Permit

Dear Ms. Leipski:

Enclosed please find en Application for Reinstatement of Household C~oods Permit for West Coast
Piano Moping and Storagc, LLC (Permit No. HG-63133), West Coast Piano's household goods
permit was canceled on January 3, 2014, for failure to maintain insurance.

West Coast piano's B]PU end cargo insurance was set for renewal an December 1, 2013. West
Coast Piano renewed its insurance and paid its premium prier to December 1, 2013, As such, 'West
Coast Piano was at all times properly insured Howeverp West Coast Piano's insurance agent failed
to file the proper Form E and proo£o£cargo insurance with the WUTC prior to December 1, 2013.
Attached hezeto are dorm E and proof of cargo insurance effective December 1, 2013 for West Coast
Piano.

Based on the foregoing, we reapootfully ask that you roinstate West Coast Piano's household goods
permit as soon ae possible.

If you need any additional inforrna~ion or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me
directly.

Very truly yours,

ANDERSON AND YAMADA, P.C.

~~~

Kevin M. Anderson

Encloawres
ICMA:tp (K:ICLIBNT9~,56I115611~4-1L~tteralLTRS.doo 1/1G2014)

Received Time Jan, 16. 2014 11:10AM No, 2347



n 16 2014 11:09RM

Anderson
and

Xamad~, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

HP LRSERJET FRX.... .. p.l

Jcho ti anAneen>•
T~~wtoi J. X+mM~•
Keviu M. Andxeon
Mdrew 1. Schlegel

OREOON, WASF~JGTOM
MAD IDAHO BAR$

••oxs~oxarm wnaatrr~rota
aaAs

9755 SW dames Road • Su1te 67S ~ Portland •Oregon 97225 •Telephone (303) 227-1386 •FAX (503) 227-70 4

FACSIlV~,E TRANSMISSION

jtpo
TO. Tina Leipski Fax No.: 586-1181

Washington Untilities az~d Transportation Commission

FROM: Kevin M, Anderson Our Fax No.: (503) 227-7044

DATE. January 16, 2014 File No.: 56l 1-004

RE: West Coast Piano Movimg and Storage, LLC —Permit No. HG-63133
Application for Reinstatement of Flousehold Goods Permlt

MESSAGE:

TOTAL PAXFD PAGES (including this cover page);
If you have not received all pages, please call La~uen at (503) 227-4556.

ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS) Will X Will not follow.
TO FOLLOW BY: UPS EXPR5; Fed Ex; U.S. Iv~ail; Express Mail; Other

Circular 230 Disclosure:
!R3 rules of practice requae ue m inform yov thm ~y federal tax odviee contals~ed in d~ls uanamlctal, Including any attachments, is oot intm~ded or ~vriaen to ba used, end cannot
be used, by die rocipaent or ufy tuxpayec Ebr t3~e purpose of avoiding iaz penelnaa under the Internal Revenue Code, or for promodng, marketing or reoommending to anyone else
any max-related rnacccra oddresud herein. In addition, this tax adviw may not be fonvardad (oth~+r than within the taxpayer cmiry [o which ii hos been scat) without our exp~ws

1RTtL[2fl CDt16911C

Th)e faCS►rnile Comm~mication eoaFaina privileged and/or confidentlnl irtfotmetiom, whi0h ~s II1lendeA only fot the IndlvlduBl O[ entlry named on Chi9 Cover sheet, The recipient i~
prohibited from reeding disseminating, copying or dfetributing tine infomation unleu the recfpimt fe t}~ imended recipiznt, or the agen~ or employee of the intended recipient

who is responsible fbr deliveno~ the message w the intended recipion~. Plcabc irnmedietcly rwdfy the seeder of the dc+cument by telephone (503-227-4586) collect If It Is

trenamitted in error to arrange for the reh,m of ell communicntia~s and dncumente which wero transmitted erroneously. Thank you,

~ur'~T~M~O~M~F C~Av Ah/~ JNn11A~l1 IF 9~ Id\
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